Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE251113B_Design ramme round DK
Test Report: GZES250500979001, SZES210800569401
We, SG Armaturen AS

Skytterheia 25

N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Outlet

Type

Design ramme round DK

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014/ 35/ EU

Low Voltage directive (LVD)

RoHS 2011/ 65/ EU + RoHS Il / EU 2015/863 + RoHS 2022/284

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with

the following standards:
IEC 60884-1:2022

DS 60884-2-D1:2023
EN 60670-1:2005+A1:2013

Declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity

Manufacturer
Lillesand, 13/11-2025

Place and date of issue

(General requirements: Plugs and socket-outlets for household and similar
purposes)
(Plugs and socket-outlets for household and similar purposes)

(Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and
similar fixed electrical installations — Part 1: General requirements)

issued by SG Armaturen AS

Martin Ettrup M mm
Approval Engineer d {

Name of authorized person Signature of authorized pers‘én




Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number

7021985821117
7021985826112
7021985822015
7021985827010
7021985822114
7021985827119
7021985823012
7021985828017
7021985823111

7021985828116
7021985824019
7021985824118
7021985820011

7021985825016
7021985820110
7021985825115
7021985826013
7021985821018

Product Description

DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme Hyvid
DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Hvid
DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme Hyvid
DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Hvid
DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid
DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme Hyvid
DESIGN+R Ramme Hyvid
DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit
DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Hvid
DESIGN+R Ramme Hyvid

Article type

1.5M

2x1.5M 10-pack
2x1M 10-pack
3x1.5M 10-pack
2x1M

3x1.5M 10-pack
2.5M 10-pack
2M 10-pack
2.5M 10-pack
2M 10-pack

3M 10-pack

3M 10-pack

1M 10-pack
3.5M 10-pack
1M 10-pack
3.5M 10-pack
2x1.5M 10-pack
1.5M 10-pack

Article group

702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670
702670



