



## Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE251113B\_Design ramme round DK  
Test Report: GZES250500979001, SZES210800569401

We, **SG Armaturen AS**  
**Skytterheia 25**  
**N-4790 Lillesand - Norway**

declare under sole responsibility that the product

**Outlet**

Type

**Design ramme round DK**

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

	<i>Directive 2014 / 35 / EU</i>	
	<i>Low Voltage directive (LVD)</i>	

*RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + RoHS III / EU 2015/863 + RoHS 2022/284*

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

- IEC 60884-1:2022** (General requirements: Plugs and socket-outlets for household and similar purposes)  
**DS 60884-2-D1:2023** (Plugs and socket-outlets for household and similar purposes)  
**EN 60670-1:2005+A1:2013** (Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and similar fixed electrical installations – Part 1: General requirements)

Declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity

issued by SG Armaturen AS

**Manufacturer**  
Lillesand, 13/11-2025  
Place and date of issue

Martin Etrrup  
Approval Engineer  
Name of authorized person

  
Signature of authorized person



Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

<b>Product ID Number</b>	<b>Product Description</b>	<b>Article type</b>	<b>Article group</b>
7021985821117	DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit	1.5M	702670
7021985826112	DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Antracit	2x1.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985822015	DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid	2x1M 10-pack	702670
7021985827010	DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Hvid	3x1.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985822114	DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit	2x1M	702670
7021985827119	DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Antracit	3x1.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985823012	DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid	2.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985828017	DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Hvid	2M 10-pack	702670
7021985823111	DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit	2.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985828116	DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Antracit	2M 10-pack	702670
7021985824019	DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid	3M 10-pack	702670
7021985824118	DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit	3M 10-pack	702670
7021985820011	DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid	1M 10-pack	702670
7021985825016	DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid	3.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985820110	DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit	1M 10-pack	702670
7021985825115	DESIGN+R Ramme Antracit	3.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985826013	DESIGN+R Ramme vandret Hvid	2x1.5M 10-pack	702670
7021985821018	DESIGN+R Ramme Hvid	1.5M 10-pack	702670